

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1097/2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : None Present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL**

**Order**

**01/02/2024**

Four weeks' time is granted to remove the defects as pointed out by the registry, failing which the present Special Appeal (Writ) shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

AMIT/70