

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1097/2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly

----Appellant

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sandeep Pathak with
Ms. Vartika Mehra &
Mr. Akshat Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

26/02/2024

After hearing learned counsel for the appellant, this court is inclined to consider the aspect with regard to grant of consequential benefits only without interfering with the order of reinstatement.

Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee within two weeks, returnable within four weeks.

In case, respondent is reinstated within 30 days from today, the payment of backwages shall be kept in abeyance.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ