

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1097/2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly

----Appellant

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Digvijay Singh Rajawat for Mr. Prateek Mathur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anuj Rohila Mr. Siddarth Sogani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

19/08/2025

It is submitted by counsel for the appellant that arguing
counsel is not available today.

List again on 08.09.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J