

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1097/2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly

----Appellant

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey, for Mr. Prateek Mathur.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Umang Jain & Mr. Siddharth Sogani.

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

30/01/2026

Upon the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
seeking an adjournment, the matter be listed on 09.02.2026.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J