

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1097/2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly

----Appellant

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey on behalf of Mr. Prateek Mathur.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jagesh Joshi.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

25/02/2026

List this matter after four weeks, as prayed by counsel for the respondent.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/77