

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 1097/2023
CNR: RJHC021018432023 | URN: SAW / 2137U / 2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly and Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Utkarsh Dubey
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajeev Surana, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Taylor, Mr. Umang Jain & Ms. Muskan Verma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

13/08/2026

List on 20.08.2026.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/74