

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 1097/2023
CNR: RJHC021018432023 | URN: SAW / 2137U / 2023

Rajasthan Legislative Assembly

-----Appellant

Versus

Kusumlata Verma W/o Suraj Kumar Verma

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Utkarsh Dubey, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Puran Mal Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

20/08/2026

Counsel for the respondent(s) seeks one week's time to file reply to the application No.2/2026 under Order 41 Rule 27 CPC.

As per office report, application No.1/2026 has already been disposed of.

List this matter on 07.09.2026.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J